Mundelein Park & Recreation District

http://www.mundeleinparks.org



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE USE

March 2, 2016

MEDIA CONTACT:

Margaret Resnick, Executive Director, Mundelein Park & Recreation District, 847-388-5460, mresnick@mundeleinparks.org

Christa Lawrence, Marketing Specialist, Mundelein Park & Recreation District, 847-388-5455, clawrence@mundeleinparks.org

<u>Public Invited to Strategic Plan Meeting for Mundelein Park District</u> community input sought

Mundelein, Illinois— As part of the strategic plan process, Mundelein Park & Recreation District's Board of Commissioners and staff will meet at 8:30 am, Saturday, March 12 at the Regent Center (1200 Regent Drive). Community input will be sought and residents are encouraged to attend.

In preparation for the strategic plan, the Park District conducted a community wide survey which was facilitated by the University of St. Francis. The purpose of the survey was to gauge resident interest, satisfaction, awareness and participation.

The meeting will be facilitated by a representative from Executive Decisions, an independent

-more-

Strategic Plan Meeting March 2, 2016 Page Two

parks and recreation consultant.

"We are hoping residents come out to share ideas to help the Park District create a 3-5 year strategic plan," said Margaret Resnick, Executive Director of the Park District. Those attending will have a chance to: review results of the community wide survey; have input on capital improvement for existing parks and facilities; discuss program trends and new opportunities; share ideas for new parks or facilities; and help shape the future of the park district.

Residents interested in attending or learning more about the procession can contact Executive Director Margaret Resnick at 847-388-5460 or mresnick@mundeleinparks.org.

###